1
AMETEK United Electronic Industries   | Tel: 508-921-4600 Fax: 508-668-2350  | www.ueidaq.com
General Description:
The DNA/DNR/DNF-DIO-480 are universal digital I/O boards for use in UEI’s
Cube/RACKtangle/FLATRACK I/O chassis respectively. The board offers 32
independently configureable DIO channels that can be set as input or output,
and are compatible with
everything from 3.3V TTL levels

3
AMETEK United Electronic Industries   | Tel: 508-921-4600 Fax: 508-668-2350  | www.ueidaq.com
Ordering Guide:
Part # Description
DNx-DIO-480 Universal 32 channel DIO board
DNA-CBL-62 2.5ft, 62-way round shielded cable
DNA-STP-62 62-channel screw terminal panel
Extended Warranty Option to purchase UEI’s extended warranty (up to 10 years) is available
Pinout Diagram: DB-62 (female)
SHIELD
Notes
Signals are isolated in three groups:
DIO is referenced to DGnd. Use Gnd as the return for DIO-n and Vcc n-m.
Vcc n-m is the user-supplied Vcc for industrial DO channels n-m. The digital
outputs are divided into 8 groups of 4.  If you desire to provide a Vcc for the digital
output to switch on/off, you have the option of using more than one drive voltage.
TTL-DIO Shares a seperate GND from the DIO 0-31 signals.  TTL-VDD is a 3.3V output
capable of sourcing up to 60 mA.
Pin Signal
1 DIO 0
2 DIO 1
3 DIO 3
4 DIO 4
5 DIO 6
6 DIO 8
7 DIO 10
8 DIO 12
9 DIO 14
10 DIO 16
11 DIO 17
12 DIO 19
13 DIO 20
14 DIO 22
15 DIO 24
16 DIO 26
17 DIO 28
18 DIO 30
19 reserved
20 TTL DOUT 1
21 TTL DIN 1
Pin Signal
22 Gnd
23 Vcc 0-3
24 Gnd
25 Vcc 4-7
26 Gnd
27 Vcc 8-11
28 Gnd
29 Vcc 12-15
30 Gnd
31 Gnd
32 Vcc 16-19
33 Gnd
34 Vcc 20-23
35 Gnd
36 Vcc 24-27
37 Gnd
38 Vcc 28-31
39 Gnd
40 Gnd
41 TTL (3.3VDD)
42 TTL Gnd
Pin Signal
43 Gnd
44 DIO 2
45 VCC 0-3
46 DIO 5
47 DIO 7
48 DIO 9
49 DIO 11
50 DIO 13
51 DIO 15
52 Gnd